
 

Graduate Council Curriculum Committee 

 

Agenda – Feb. 2, 2023, 2:00 PM (CT) 

 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://wku.zoom.us/j/6075766671  

 

1. Call to Order 

2. Minutes from Jan. 12, 2023 

3. Review Course Changes 

4. Review Program Changes 

5. Other Business 

Action Items: 

Course Administration: 

 

Program Administration: 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (2) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

131 131: Certification Only, Education Leadership  Edited nch04516 1/17/2023 

072 072: Geoscience  Edited jsn15309 1/26/2023 

 

 

Members: 

Graduate Curriculum Committee 

Dr. Andrea Paganelli, Chair - CEBS Email: andrea.paganelli@wku.edu 

Dr. Catherine Wilson, PCAL Email:  catherine.wilson@wku.edu  

Dr. Whitley Stone, COHH Email: whitley.stone@wku.edu  

Dr. William Strunk, OCSE Email: william.strunk@wku.edu  

Representative At Large 

Dr. Aaron Hughey, CEBS Email: aaron.hughey@wku.edu  
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Student Representative 

Haley Brazel, OCSE Email: haley.brazel339@topper.wku.edu  

CC: Ranjit Koodali, ranjit.koodali@wku.edu Martha M. Day, martha.day@wku.edu  

Beth Laves, beth.laves@wku.edu Jennifer Hammonds, jennifer.hammonds@wku.edu 

Dennis George, dennis.george@wku.edu Danita Kelley, danita.kelley@wku.edu 

Merrall Price, merrall.price@wku.edu Cate Webb, cathleen.webb@wku.edu Evelyn 

Thrasher, evelyn.thrasher@wku.edu  Dana Sullivan, dana.sullivan@wku.edu, Jamie 

DeYoung, jamie.deyoung@wku.edu, Jessica Dorris  jessica.dorris@wku.edu, Jessica 

Steenbergen, jessica.steenbergen@wku.edu, Dana Cosby, dana.cosby@wku.edu   

Proposals drafted: 

 

Name Email Phone 

Nicholas Brake nicholas.brake@wku.edu  270-745-3062 

Jason Polk jason.polk@wku.edu 270-745-5015 

 

Appendix A 

 

Graduate Council Curriculum Committee 

Agenda – Jan. 12, 2023, 2:00 PM (CT) 

Join Zoom Meeting - https://wku.zoom.us/j/6075766671 
 

 
Voting Members:  Andrea Paganelli, Whitley Stone, and Aaron Hughey 

 

Advisory Members: Beth Laves, Cate Webb, Jamie DeYoung, Dana Cosby, Jennifer Hammonds, 

Danita Kelley, Merrall Price, and Jessica Dorris  

 

Guest:  Nicholas Brake 

  

Approval of Minutes, December 1, 2022 – 1st/2nd:  Hughey/Stone – Vote:  Approved 

 

Announcements: 

None 

 

Course Administration: 

 

None 

 

Program Administration: 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (2) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

131 131: Certification Only, Education Leadership  Edited nch04516 12/15/2022 
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Graduate Curriculum Committee (2) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Hughey/Paganelli 

Discussion:  Brake spoke briefly, just an endorsement. There are four courses in the program that 

are being adjusted. Removing EDAD-659 and adding EDAD-707. Hammonds commented that 

700 level courses are doctorial, might require a change in the course numbering or even the 

policy. Brake did say it came up at the college level, but they approved due to the nature of the 

course itself. Hammonds said we may need to hold until next meeting until they can work it out. 

Tabling didn’t make sense because Brake is making additional changes. 

Vote:  Roll back to college level 

132 132: Certification Only, Teacher Education  Edited and85146 12/15/2022 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Hughey/Stone 

Discussion:  Paganelli spoke briefly, making an adjustment with Library Media Education. Just 

wanted to make another path for that area. Laves stated CIP code for this (131202) is elementary 

education in teaching – some of these are not elementary education. Not meaning to have my 

comment hold up the process.  

Vote:  Approved (2/2) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Other Business: 

None 

 

Adjourn at 2:25pm - 1st/2nd – Hughey/Paganelli 
 

Respectfully submitted 

GCCC Recorder 

Jessica Steenbergen 
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